507221341 04/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7268191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANU SHARMA	08/13/2020
BRIAN RIEGER	08/13/2020
DAN RASMUSON	08/13/2020
CONNOR HARWOOD	08/13/2020
RYAN QUINN	08/13/2020
KYLE OWENS	08/13/2020
RANDALL LIN	08/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABELBOX, INC.
Street Address:	510 TREAT AVE.
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17591993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)404-5569

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084064855

Email: mail@inventive.law

Correspondent Name: INVENTIVE LAW INC.

Address Line 1: 6000 VIRGINIA DRIVE

Address Line 4: AUBURN, CALIFORNIA 95602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LB-01C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIM H. SALTER
SIGNATURE:	/jim h salter, Reg. No. 35668/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2022

Total Attachments: 7
source=LB-01C1_Inventor_Dec-Assns_filed#page1.tif
source=LB-01C1_Inventor_Dec-Assns_filed#page2.tif
source=LB-01C1_Inventor_Dec-Assns_filed#page3.tif
source=LB-01C1_Inventor_Dec-Assns_filed#page4.tif
source=LB-01C1_Inventor_Dec-Assns_filed#page5.tif
source=LB-01C1_Inventor_Dec-Assns_filed#page5.tif
source=LB-01C1_Inventor_Dec-Assns_filed#page6.tif

source=LB-01C1 Inventor Dec-Assns filed#page7.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	~~~~~			
Title of Invention	SYS	TEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED	CONTEN	T ANNOTATION WORKFLOW
Docket Number	LB-01			
As the below nan	ned inv	entor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	$\boxtimes$	The attached patent application, or		
is directed to:		United States patent application or PCT internat	ional appli	cation number:
		filed on		
The above-identi	fied ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by r	me.	
I believe that I an	n the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed inv	ention in the application.
		hat any willful false statement made in this decla more than five (5) years, or both.	ration is pu	inishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
	co, CA	ABELBOX, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "AS \$\times 94110, desires to acquire the entire right, title an olication:		
•	•	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, t	the receipt	and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, I	hereby	y assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title	e and inter-	est in said invention and in the above-
		patent application and in all divisions, continual		
and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;				
I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its				
own name and t	he rigi	nt to claim priority to the above-identified Unite		
International Convention and any other relevant treaties;				
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in				
		e sole use and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its su		
full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;				
		nt and represent that no assignment, grant, mortga		
and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and				
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me				
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,				
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, extension, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment				
papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and				
foreign countries.		zessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters	a Patent for	said invention in the Onited States and
LEGAL NAME (		(FENTEND		
TECOME INVINIE	Ńε∵er∌.	A TOTAL T NAME		8/13/2020   11:59 PDT
Inventor:	3rian l	RIEGER	_ Date:	~ was a was a see.
Signature:	Brian	Rieger		

## INVENTIVE LAW INC.

11768 Atwood Rd. #214, Auburn, CA 95603 US (408) 406-4855

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	~~~~~				
Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED CONTENT ANNOTATION WORKFLOW				
Docket Number	LB-01				
As the below nan	ned inv	entor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	\boxtimes	The attached patent application, or			
is directed to:		United States patent application or PCT interns	itional appli	cation number:	
			filed on		
The above-identit	fied ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by	me.		
I believe that I an	n the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed im	vention in the application.	
		hat any willful false statement made in this decl more than five (5) years, or both.	aration is p	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
	co, CA	ABELBOX, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "AS A 94110, desires to acquire the entire right, title a olication:			
•	•	FORE, for good and valuable consideration,	the receipt	and sufficiency of which are hereby	
acknowledged, I	hereby	y assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, tit	le and inter	est in said invention and in the above-	
		patent application and in all divisions, continua			
and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;					
I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its					
own name and t	he rigi	nt to claim priority to the above-identified Unit			
International Convention and any other relevant treaties; I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign					
countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in					
and to the same,	for the	e sole use and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its s			
full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;					
		nt and represent that no assignment, grant, mortg			
and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and					
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me					
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,					
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, extension, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment					
papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and					
foreign countries.		ressors and assigns, to obtain and enforce fretter	is ratent for	said invention in the Onted States and	
LEGAL NAME ((/ENTTY)D			
THE STATE OF CHARLES	CAS SERA	a ann air bhise		8/13/2020 12:08 PDT	
Inventor: $\underline{\underline{\varsigma}}$	<u>`onno</u>	r HARWOOD	Date:	0/20/20/0 { 75.00 £01	
Signature	a'	or Harwood			

INVENTIVE LAW INC.

11768 Atwood Rd. #214, Auburn, CA 95603 US (408) 406-4855

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED CONTENT ANNOTATION WORKFLOW				
Docket Number	LB-01				
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration	The attached patent application, or				
is directed to:	United States patent application or PCT international application number:				
	filed on (I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines above, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)				
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	AS, LABELBOX, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 510 Treat co, CA 94110, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified and application:				
•	HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby				
acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries; I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the					
International Convention and any other relevant treaties; I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;					
I hereby warrant and represent that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and					
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, extension, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.					
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: <u>I</u>	Dan RASMUSON Date: 8/13/2020 12:58 PDT				
Sionature	Daniel Kasmuson				

INVENTIVE LAW INC.

11768 Atwood Rd. #214, Auburn, CA 95603 US (408) 406-4855

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

,	y					
Title of Invention	SYS	TEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATE	D CONTEN	T ANNOTATION WORKFLOW		
Docket Number	LB-01					
As the below nan	ned inv	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration	\boxtimes	The attached patent application, or				
is directed to:		United States patent application or PCT international application number:				
			(I hereby author	ize and request any attorney having appropriate		
The above-identit	fied ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made b	y me.			
I believe that I an	n the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed inv	ention in the application.		
		that any willful false statement made in this de more than five (5) years, or both.	claration is pu	mishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine		
Ave., San Francis United States pate NOW, T	co, C/ ent app HERF	FORE, for good and valuable consideration	and interest in	said invention and the above-identified and sufficiency of which are hereby		
acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;						
I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;						
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;						
I hereby warrant and represent that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and						
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, extension, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.						
LEGAL NAME (OF IN	VENTOR				
Inventor: k		OWENS igned by:	Date:	8/13/2020 12:24 PDT		

INVENTIVE LAW INC.

11768 Atwood Rd. #214, Auburn, CA 95603 US (408) 406-4855

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Title of Invention	YSTEM AND METHOD FO	R AUTOMATED CONTENT ANNOTATION WORKFLOW				
Docket Number	B-01					
As the below nan	inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration	The attached patent applicat	The attached patent application, or				
is directed to:	United States patent applica	tion or PCT international application number:				
	filed on	. (I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate sert on the designated lines above, the filing date and application number of said				
The above-identi	I application was made or author	ized to be made by me.				
I believe that I an	ne original inventor or an origina	joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	ge that any willful false statemen not more than five (5) years, or b	it made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine oth.				
	CA 94110, desires to acquire th	er referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 510 Treat entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;						
I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;						
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;						
I hereby warrant and represent that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and						
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, extension, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.						
LEGAL NAME (INVENTOR					
Inventor:	MISHARMA	8/13/2020 12:35 PDT Date:				

INVENTIVE LAW INC.

11768 Atwood Rd. #214, Auburn, CA 95603 US (408) 406-4855

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED CONTENT ANNOTATION WORKFLOW			
Docket Number	LB-01			
As the below nan	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached patent application, or			
is directed to:	United States patent application or PCT international application number:			
	filed on (I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignce to insert on the designated lines above, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)			
The above-identi	îed application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
1	AS, LABELBOX, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 510 Treat co, CA 94110, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified ent application:			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries; I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;				
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;				
I hereby warrant and represent that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and				
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, extension, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:	<u>andall LIN</u> Date: 8/13/2020 12:04 PDT Kan Lall Lin			
Sinnatura:	Randall Lin			

INVENTIVE LAW INC.

11768 Atwood Rd. #214, Auburn, CA 95603 US (408) 406-4855

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED CONTENT ANNOTATION WORKFLOW					
Docket Number	LB-01	LB-01				
As the below nar	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration	The attached patent application, or					
is directed to:	☐ United States patent application or PCT in	ternational annli	cation number			
	man common barant abburranti con con in	. (I hereby autho	rize and request any attorney having appropriate			
The above-identi	ified application was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.				
I believe that I ar	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed in	vention in the application.			
•	ledge that any willful false statement made in this of not more than five (5) years, or both.	declaration is p	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine			
	AS, LABELBOX, INC. (hereinafter referred to a sco, CA 94110, desires to acquire the entire right, ti tent application;	•	The state of the s			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries; I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;						
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;						
I hereby warrant and represent that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and						
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, extension, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.						
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR					
Inventor:	Ryan QUINN Kyan Glann	Date:	8/13/2020 12:04 PDT			
Sionature	Ryan Ghinn					

INVENTIVE LAW INC.

11768 Atwood Rd. #214, Auburn, CA 95603 US (408) 406-4855

> **PATENT** REEL: 059533 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 04/07/2022

Signature: